FAR Clause

15.406-2

52.203-3

52.203-6

52.203-7

52.203-11

52.203-12

52.204-2

52.208-8

52.209-6

52.212-5

Title

Certificate of Current Cost and Pricing Data

Gratuities (APR 1984)

Restrictions of Subcontractor Sales to the Government

Anti-kickback Procedures (Juun 20)
Certification and Disclosure Regarding
Payments to Influence Certain

Federal Transactions (Sept 2007)

Limitation on payments to Influence Certain
Federal Transactions (June 20)

Security Requirements (March 21)

Helium Requirement Forecast and Required
Sources for Helium (August 18)

Protecting the Government Interest When
Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended
or Proposed for Debarment (Nov 21)

Conract Terms and Conditions Required to

Implement Statutes or Exec Orders-Com'l

Items (Sept 10 )

Applicability

> $2,000,000

>$150,000

>$150,000

In excess of Simplified Acquisition
threshold $150,000

All tiers>$150,000

All over $150,000

all

All first tier subcontract valued in
excess of $35,000 are required to

certify

Certification

Yes

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no
yes under

paragraph
b of the clause

no

Comments

Any acquisition greater than $S2million
must complete the Certificate of Current
Cost and Pricing Data form.

All subcontracts except for those personal
services and those between military and
foreign

governments

threshold

$150,000

procedures

to prevent and detect possible violations

Promulgated under 31 USC 1352
All subcontracts expected to exceed
$150,00

When a subcontract may require access to
classified information unless FAR 4.404(d)
applies

The Contractor shall insert this clause,
including

paragraph c in any subcontract that
involves

furnishing a major helium requirement

See the FAR-Very lengthy clause



52.214-26

52.214-27

52.214-28

52.215-2

52.215-10

52.215-11

52.215-12

52.215-13

52.215-14

52.215-15

52.215-18
52.215-19

Audit and Records-Sealed Bidding (June 20)

Price Reductions for Defective Pricing-
Modifications-Sealed Bidding

Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data
Modifications- Sealed Bidding (June 20)

Audit and Records- negotiation (June 20)

Price Reduction for Defective Pricing (Aug 11)
Price Reduction for Defective Pricing (June 20)

Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data
Modifications (June 20)
Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data
Motifications (June 20)

Integrity of Unit Prices

Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions
Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Post
Retirement Benfits other than Pensions
Notification of Ownership changes (10/97)

All subs>$750,000 subject to cert (no

All subs>$750,000 subject to cert (no

All subcontracts>$750,000 no
$150,000 no
>$750,000 no
>$750,000 no
>$750,000 yes
>$750,000 yes
>$150,000 no
>$750,000 no
>$750,000 no
>$750,000 no

All subcontracts expected to exceed the
$750,00 threhold in FAR 15.403-4(a)(1)

Each subcontract that when entered into,
exceeds the $750,000 threshold for
submission

of cost or pricing datta in FAR 15.403-
4(a)(1)

Each subcontract that when entered into,
exceeds the $750,000 threshold for
submission

of cost or pricing datta in FAR 15.403-
4(a)(1)

Or OMB-133. Record retention 3 yrs after
final payment of contract

Applicable when certified cost or pricing
data

has been relied upon

Alt 1-Not applicable to commerical items,
architecture engineering or utility services
FAR 15.408(g) reference the contractor
shall

include the substance of this contract that
meet

the applicability requirement of FAR
15.408(g)

FAR 15.408(j) reference
FAR 15.408(k) reference



52.216-5

52.216-6

52.216-16

52.216-17

52.219-8

52.219-9

52.222-4(e)

52.222-11

Price Redetermination-Prospective

Price Redetermination-Retroactive

Incentive Price Revision-Successive Target

Utilization of Small Business Concerns May 2004

Small Business Subcontracting Plan April 2008

Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards

Act-Overtime Compensation (Nov 21)

Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act-Overtime

Compensation (May 14)

Subcontracts (Labor Standards)

All no
all no
all no
no
no
All subcontracts>$150,00 no
no

No subcontractor placed under this
contract may

provide for payment on a cost plus a
percentage of cost basis

No subcontractor placed under this
contract may

provide for payment on a cost plus a
percentage of cost basis

No subcontractor placed under this
contract may

provide for payment on a cost plus a
percentage of cost basis

No subcontractor placed under this
contract may

provide for payment on a cost plus a
percentage of cost basis

The FAR clause 52.219-9 is in the prime
contract

include this clause in all suncontracts that
offer

further subcontracting opportunities
The contractor will require all
subcontractors

except small busines concerns that receive
subcontracts

in excess of $750,000 to adopt a
subcontracting plan

that complies with the reqquirements of
this clause

The contractor or subcontractor shall
insert in any

subcontracts for construction within the
United

States



52.222-21
52.222-26

52.222-27

52.222-35

52.222-36

52.222-37

52.223-7

52.222-41

52.223-14

52.225-8

52.225-13
52.227-1

52.227-2

52.227-10

52.227-11
52.227-12

Prohibition on Non Segregated Facilities
Equal opportunity

Affirmative Action Compliance Requirements

for construction
Equal opportunity for Special Disabled

Veterans, Vets of the Vietnam Era, and other

eligible Vets

Affirmative Action for workers with Disabilities
Employment rights on special disabled veterans, vets

of the Vietnam Era, and other eligible vets
Notice of Radioactive Materials

Service Contract Act of 1965 as Amended
Toxic chemical release reporting

Duty Free Entry (Feb 2000)

Restriction on Certain Foreign Purchases
Authorization and Consent

Notice and Assignment regarding Patent and

Copyright Infringment (Mar 22)

Filling of Patent Applications-classified subject

matter 12/07)

Patent Rights-ownership by contractor (May 14)

reserved

no
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no
no

no

no
no

The contractor shall include this clause in
every

subcontract and purchase order that is
subject

to the Equal Opportunity Clause of this
contract

All subs that aren't exempt

All subs that aren't exempt
All subs that aren't exempt

All subs that aren't exempt
Notification to CO by contractor may be
required

The contractor agrees to insert this clause
in all subcontracts subject to this act.
When applicable certification is required
>$10,000 See clause

Applies to Cuba, Iran, Sudan, and North
Korea

5 Alternate clauses to consider



52.230-6

52.230-5
52.228-5
52.232-7
52.232-20
52.232-21
52.232-27
52.234-1
52.236-13
52.243-7
52.243-6
52.243-5
52.243-4
52.243-3
52.243-2
2.243-1
52.244-6

52.245-5

52.245-8

52.245-17

52.245-18

Administration of Cost Accounting Standards (June 10)

Cost Accounting Standards-Educational Institutions

Insurance-work on government installation
payments for T&M/LH Contracts

Limitation of Cost

Limitation of Cost (facilities)

Prompt Payment for Construction Contracts

Industrial Resources Developed Under DPA Title Il

Accident Prevention

Notification of Changes

Change Order Accounting

Changes and Changed Conditions

Changes and Changed Conditions
Changes-T&M or LH

Changes-Cost Reibursement

Changes -Fixed Price

Subcontracts for commerical items (Jul 21)

Government Property (CR, T&M, LH contracts)

Liability for the facilities

special tooling

Special Test Equipment

other requirement

no
no

no

Flow down requirement on po or
subcontract,

and inform ACO of requirement within 30
days of

award. Ensure statement that it is a case
cover

subcontract is on the face of the PO or
body

of the subcontract.

Applies to an institution that meets
requirement for a Disclosure Statement

> 3 S S

not a flow down
not a flow down
not a flow down
not a flow down
not a flow down
not a flow down
not a flow down

All property clauses replaced with 52.245-1
and

52.245-2. Not a mandatory flow down.

All property clauses replaced with 52.245-1
and

52.245-2. Not a mandatory flow down.

All property clauses replaced with 52.245-1
and

52.245-2. Not a mandatory flow down.

All property clauses replaced with 52.245-1
and

52.245-2. Not a mandatory flow down.



52.246-1 Contractor Inspection Requirements not a flow down

52.246-2 Inspection of supplies-Fixed Price no not a flow down
52.246-3 Inspection of supplies-cost reimbursement not a flow down
52.246-4 Inspection of services-fixed price no not a flow down
52.246-5 Inspection of Services-cost reimbursement not a flow down
52.246-6 Inspection T&M and LH not a flow down
52.246-7 Inspection of R&D-Fixed price not a flow down
52.246-8 Inspection of R&D-Cost reimbursement not a flow down
20.246-9 inspection of R&D Short form not a flow down
52.246-12 inspection of Construction no

inspection-dismantling, demolition, or removal
52.246-13 of improvements not a flow down
52.246-16 Responsibility for Supplies not a flow down
52.247-63 Preference for US Flag Air Carriers

Preference for Pirvately-Owned US Flag
52.247-64 Commerical Vessels
52.248-1 Value Engineering no
52.249-10 Default (fixed price construction) no
52.249-12 Termination (Default) no not a flow down
52.249-13 Failure to Perform no not a flow down
52.249-14 Excusable Delays no not a flow down
52.249-1 Termination for Conv of gov't FP short form
52.249-2 Terminiation for Conv of gov't Fixed price no
52.249-5 Termination--Non profit/educ institutes no substitutes for 52.249-2 and -4

DFARS

Prohibition on Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other
252.203-7001 Defense-Contract Related Felonies no

Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber Incident UAH is certified and in compliance, and
252.204-7012 Reporting this is a flow down
252.209-7000 Reserved
252.211-7003 Item Identification and Valuation no
252.244-7001 Contractor Purchasing System Administration no

Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and Avoidance
252.246-7007 System no

252.246-7008 Sources of Electronic Parts no



