FAR Clause	Title	Applicability	Certification	Comments
15.406-2	Certificate of Current Cost and Pricing Data	> \$2,000,000	Yes	Any acquisition greater than \$2million must complete the Certificate of Current Cost and Pricing Data form.
				All subcontracts except for those personal services and those between military and foreign
52.203-3	Gratuities (APR 1984)	>\$150,000	no	governments threshold
52.203-6	Restrictions of Subcontractor Sales to the Government	>\$150,000	no	\$150,000
		In excess of Simplified Acquisition		procedures
52.203-7	Anti-kickback Procedures (Juun 20) Certification and Disclosure Regarding Payments to Influence Certain	threshold \$150,000	no	to prevent and detect possible violations
52.203-11	Federal Transactions (Sept 2007) Limitation on payments to Influence Certain	All tiers>\$150,000	yes	Promulgated under 31 USC 1352 All subcontracts expected to exceed
52.203-12	Federal Transactions (June 20)	All over \$150,000	no	\$150,00
52.204-2	Security Requirements (March 21)	all	no	When a subcontract may require access to classified information unless FAR 4.404(d) applies The Contractor shall insert this clause, including
52.208-8	Helium Requirement Forecast and Required Sources for Helium (August 18)		no	paragraph c in any subcontract that involves furnishing a major helium requirement
52.209-6	Protecting the Government Interest When Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended or Proposed for Debarment (Nov 21) Conract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement Statutes or Exec Orders-Com'I	All first tier subcontract valued in excess of \$35,000 are required to certify	•	
52.212-5	Items (Sept 10)		no	See the FAR-Very lengthy clause

52.214-26	Audit and Records-Sealed Bidding (June 20)	All subs>\$750,000 subject to cer	t (no	All subcontracts expected to exceed the \$750,00 threhold in FAR 15.403-4(a)(1)
52.214-27	Price Reductions for Defective Pricing- Modifications-Sealed Bidding	All subs>\$750,000 subject to cer	t (no	Each subcontract that when entered into, exceeds the \$750,000 threshold for submission of cost or pricing datta in FAR 15.403-4(a)(1)
				Each subcontract that when entered into, exceeds the \$750,000 threshold for submission
	Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data			of cost or pricing datta in FAR 15.403-
52.214-28	Modifications- Sealed Bidding (June 20)	All subcontracts>\$750,000	no	4(a)(1) Or OMB-133. Record retention 3 yrs after
52.215-2	Audit and Records- negotiation (June 20)	\$150,000	no	final payment of contract Applicable when certified cost or pricing data
52.215-10	Price Reduction for Defective Pricing (Aug 11)	>\$750,000	no	has been relied upon
52.215-11	Price Reduction for Defective Pricing (June 20) Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data	>\$750,000	no	
52.215-12	Modifications (June 20) Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data	>\$750,000	yes	
52.215-13	Motifications (June 20)	>\$750,000	yes	
52.245.44	laka mitu af Haik Duisas	. 6450.000		Alt 1-Not applicable to commerical items,
52.215-14	Integrity of Unit Prices	>\$150,000	no	architecture engineering or utility services FAR 15.408(g) reference the contractor shall include the substance of this contract that
				meet the applicability requirement of FAR
52.215-15	Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Post	>\$750,000	no	15.408(g)
52.215-18	Retirement Benfits other than Pensions	>\$750,000	no	FAR 15.408(j) reference
52.215-19	Notification of Ownership changes (10/97)	>\$750,000	no	FAR 15.408(k) reference

52.216-5	Price Redetermination-Prospective	All	no	No subcontractor placed under this contract may provide for payment on a cost plus a percentage of cost basis No subcontractor placed under this contract may
52.216-6	Price Redetermination-Retroactive	all	no	provide for payment on a cost plus a percentage of cost basis No subcontractor placed under this contract may
52.216-16	Incentive Price Revision-Successive Target	all	no	provide for payment on a cost plus a percentage of cost basis No subcontractor placed under this contract may
52.216-17	Utilization of Small Business Concerns May 2004		no	provide for payment on a cost plus a percentage of cost basis The FAR clause 52.219-9 is in the prime contract
52.219-8	Small Business Subcontracting Plan April 2008		no	include this clause in all suncontracts that offer further subcontracting opportunities The contractor will require all subcontractors
52.219-9	Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act-Overtime Compensation (Nov 21)			except small busines concerns that receive subcontracts in excess of \$750,000 to adopt a subcontracting plan that complies with the reqquirements of this clause
52.222-4(e)	Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act-Overtime Compensation (May 14)	All subcontracts>\$150,00	no	The contractor or subcontractor shall insert in any
52.222-11	Subcontracts (Labor Standards)		no	subcontracts for construction within the United States

			,
			subcontract and purchase order that is
			subject
			to the Equal Opportunity Clause of this
52.222-21	Prohibition on Non Segregated Facilities	no	contract
52.222-26	Equal opportunity	no	All subs that aren't exempt
	Affirmative Action Compliance Requirements		
52.222-27	for construction	no	
	Equal opportunity for Special Disabled		
	Veterans, Vets of the Vietnam Era, and other		
52.222-35	eligible Vets	no	All subs that aren't exempt
52.222-36	Affirmative Action for workers with Disabilities	no	All subs that aren't exempt
	Employment rights on special disabled veterans, vets		
52.222-37	of the Vietnam Era, and other eligible vets	no	All subs that aren't exempt
			Notification to CO by contractor may be
52.223-7	Notice of Radioactive Materials	no	required
			The contractor agrees to insert this clause
52.222-41	Service Contract Act of 1965 as Amended	no	in all subcontracts subject to this act.
52.223-14	Toxic chemical release reporting	yes	When applicable certification is required
52.225-8	Duty Free Entry (Feb 2000)	no	>\$10,000 See clause
			Applies to Cuba, Iran, Sudan, and North
52.225-13	Restriction on Certain Foreign Purchases	no	Korea
52.227-1	Authorization and Consent	no	
	Notice and Assignment regarding Patent and		
52.227-2	Copyright Infringment (Mar 22)	no	
	Filling of Patent Applications-classified subject		
52.227-10	matter 12/07)	no	
52.227-11	Patent Rights-ownership by contractor (May 14)	no	5 Alternate clauses to consider
52.227-12	reserved		

The contractor shall include this clause in

every

			Subcontract,
			and inform ACO of requirement within 30
			days of
			award. Ensure statement that it is a case
			cover
			subcontract is on the face of the PO or
			body
52.230-6	Administration of Cost Accounting Standards (June 10)	other requiren	ment of the subcontract.
			Applies to an institution that meets
52.230-5	Cost Accounting Standards-Educational Institutions	no	requirement for a Disclosure Statement
52.228-5	Insurance-work on government installation	no	
52.232-7	payments for T&M/LH Contracts		n
52.232-20	Limitation of Cost		n
52.232-21	Limitation of Cost (facilities)		n
52.232-27	Prompt Payment for Construction Contracts		n
52.234-1	Industrial Resources Developed Under DPA Title III		
52.236-13	Accident Prevention		
52.243-7	Notification of Changes		not a flow down
52.243-6	Change Order Accounting		not a flow down
52.243-5	Changes and Changed Conditions		not a flow down
52.243-4	Changes and Changed Conditions		not a flow down
52.243-3	Changes-T&M or LH		not a flow down
52.243-2	Changes-Cost Reibursement		not a flow down
2.243-1	Changes -Fixed Price		not a flow down
52.244-6	Subcontracts for commerical items (Jul 21)	no	
			All property clauses replaced with 52.245-1
			and
52.245-5	Government Property (CR, T&M, LH contracts)		52.245-2. Not a mandatory flow down.
			All property clauses replaced with 52.245-1
			and
52.245-8	Liability for the facilities		52.245-2. Not a mandatory flow down.
			All property clauses replaced with 52.245-1
			and
52.245-17	special tooling		52.245-2. Not a mandatory flow down.
			All property clauses replaced with 52.245-1
			and
52.245-18	Special Test Equipment		52.245-2. Not a mandatory flow down.

Flow down requirement on po or

subcontract,

52.246-1	Contractor Inspection Requirements		not a flow down
52.246-2	Inspection of supplies-Fixed Price	no	not a flow down
52.246-3	Inspection of supplies-cost reimbursement		not a flow down
52.246-4	Inspection of services-fixed price	no	not a flow down
52.246-5	Inspection of Services-cost reimbursement		not a flow down
52.246-6	Inspection T&M and LH		not a flow down
52.246-7	Inspection of R&D-Fixed price		not a flow down
52.246-8	Inspection of R&D-Cost reimbursement		not a flow down
20.246-9	inspection of R&D Short form		not a flow down
52.246-12	inspection of Construction	no	
	inspection-dismantling, demolition, or removal		
52.246-13	of improvements		not a flow down
52.246-16	Responsibility for Supplies		not a flow down
52.247-63	Preference for US Flag Air Carriers		
	Preference for Pirvately-Owned US Flag		
52.247-64	Commerical Vessels		
52.248-1	Value Engineering	no	
52.249-10	Default (fixed price construction)	no	
52.249-12	Termination (Default)	no	not a flow down
52.249-13	Failure to Perform	no	not a flow down
52.249-14	Excusable Delays	no	not a flow down
52.249-1	Termination for Conv of gov't FP short form		
52.249-2	Terminiation for Conv of gov't Fixed price	no	
52.249-5	TerminationNon profit/educ institutes	no	substitutes for 52.249-2 and -4
DFARS			
	Prohibition on Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other		
252.203-7001	Defense-Contract Related Felonies	no	
	Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber Incident		UAH is certified and in compliance, and
252.204-7012	Reporting		this is a flow down
252.209-7000	Reserved		
252.211-7003	Item Identification and Valuation	no	
252.244-7001	Contractor Purchasing System Administration	no	
	Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and Avoidance		
252.246-7007	System	no	
252.246-7008	Sources of Electronic Parts	no	